

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 44744 Version: 1 Name: Approving Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for the

Construction of Public Improvements that Will be

Accepted by the City for Eagle Crest Subdivision, Contract No. 2052 (17th AD)

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/11/2016 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

 On agenda:
 11/1/2016
 Final action:
 11/1/2016

 Enactment date:
 11/2/2016
 Enactment #:
 RES-16-00825

Title: Approving Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for the Construction of Public Improvements that Will be

Accepted by the City for Eagle Crest Subdivision, Contract No. 2052 (17th AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Eagle Crest Subdivision.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
10/19/2016	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	
10/11/2016	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

Fiscal Note

Private Contract, No City Funds Are Required.

Title

Approving Amendment No. 1 to the *Contract for the Construction of Public Improvements that Will be Accepted by the City* for Eagle Crest Subdivision, Contract No. 2052 (17th AD)

Body

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2005, the developer, Eagle Aerie, LLC of Madison, Wisconsin, had entered into a Contract for the Construction of Public Improvements that Will be Accepted by the City, and;

WHEREAS, the Developer and the City have since mutually agreed to amend the scope of work for this project, and;

WHEREAS, the Developer shall pay the City \$50,000 to fund the completion of the public street improvements and upon payment, the City shall reconstruction and complete the public street improvements within the subdivision as part of the Public Works Resurfacing Program in 2017, and;

WHEREAS, upon the payment by the Developer to the City of \$50,000, the City shall release the Developer for the surety requirements of this Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute Amendment No. 1 for Eagle Crest Subdivision, Contract No. 2052, with Eagle Aerie, LLC.

File #: 44744, Version: 1